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EMBASSY OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

BANGKOK, THAILAND 

U 
APR 11, 1995 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: I~F1- .p-3b 0 

TAO TAl 
TRAN THI ANH 
TAO THI THUY VAN 
TAO TH! NU TRINH 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM: 

VEWU/: 8 tf46 7 

BORN 
BORN 
BORN 
9CRN 

TIEN HOI 
NHON THANH 
AN NHOt\ 
BINH DINH 

4 APR 46 
15 FEB S1 

2 JUN 81 
21 SEP 86 

PA (IV 375531) 
wIFE 
UNMARRIED DAUGHTER 
UNMARRIEC DAUGHTER 

OOP yeu cau cho nhun~ nguoi co ten ghi tren day duoc phep den du cuoc 
phon~ van khi ho duoc moi, de quyet dinh tieu chuan tai dinh cu 0 Hoa 
Ky. Tuy nhien, quyet dinh cuoi cung chi duoc xac dinh sau cuoc phong 
van voi mot vi Tham Tan Bo Ngoai Giao Hoc Ky hoac mot Vien Chue So Di 
Tru Hoa Ky va sau khi ho so y te can thiet da hosn tat. Ho so duoc 
chap thusn va su ra di cus ho se tuy thuoc vao mot quy~t dinh chinh 
thuc phia My cho ran~ da hoi cu tat ca nhung tieu chucn luat clinh ve 
nhap cu va nhung qui dinh ve y te. 

Tron~ vai truong hop, co the (nhung) nguoi co ten ghi tren se mat tieu 
chuan tai dinh cu ke ca viec khong co du chung minh ve lien he 9ia 
dinh, khong hoi du tieu chuan ve chinh sach ti nan cu~ Hos Ky ap dun~ 
chun~ tren toan the ~ioi; hoac nhung thay doi khac ds anh h;ong den 
tieu chuan tai dinh cw. Vi the qui vi khong nen voi can xep viec ra 
di, ben nha cue hoac xin n~hi viee ehe toi khi nhan auoe quyet dinh 
euoi cung eho phep rc di cus Cd phis chinh phu My va chinh quyen 
Viet Nem. 

9479C58 
TAW/IPU 

~m~, 
stN(;'E-REtr:~ 

//M.J~ 
~'A'R~.~~S A R 0 I N A S 
DIRECTOR 
US ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM 

LOI-1 



TAO TAl 
TIEN HOI 
NHON THANH 
AN NHON 
SINH DINH 
VIET NAM 

, , .\ 

Orderly Departure Pro~ram 
Box 58 - US Embassy 

APO AP 96546 

I V Numb er 375531 

Cinh kem day la Thu Gioi Thieu (lOI) do Chuong Trinh Ra Ci Co Trat Tu 
(I'DP) Hos Ky cap. Nhun~ nguoi co ten trong to lor nen trinh ~iay nay 
cung voi don xin xuat canh den chinh quyen Vie~ Nam de duoc phep xuat 
canh va gap phai doan phong van My 0 thanh pho Ho Chi Minh. Nen ghi 
nhan la trong vai truong hop con cai da ket hon va ccn cai con doc 
than tren 21 tuoi khong du dieu kien de co ten trong to lOI. OOP de 
nghi qui vi nen giu mot ban sao cua to LOI. Khi qui v~ lien lac thu 
tu voi OOP, luon luon nho de so IV dung nhu so IV gMi tren day. 

OOP d~ng duyet xet he so dua vao thu tu uu tien theo tun~ loai. To LOI 
dinh kern la do ket qua loai ho so cua qui vi tron~ lich trinh uu tien 
cua cePe Neu qui vi con than nhan khec trong gia dinh rna ho so cua ho 
chua ouoc duyet xet, ho se phai ooi cho toi khi ho se CU2 ho toi lich 
trinh uu tien cua ODP. 

CDP khon~ lam gi theffi cho ho so cua qui vi cho toi khi qui vi co ten 
tron~ danh sach phon~ van phia Viet Nam goi cho ODP. Khi qui vi co 
xuat canh, thuon~ qui vi cun~ co ten ~ron9 danh sach phon~ van~phia 
Viet Nam. Tuy nhien, qui vi cung nen biet la thuong phai mat nhieu 
than~ ke tu n~ay Qui vi co xuat canh den n~ay OO? nhan duoc danh s!ch 
danh sach phong van phia Viet Nam. Khi can tharn tin tuc khac, OOP se 
lien lac voi qui vi. 

o n902i Hos Ky, khi lien lac voi OOP, xin qui vi ~oi toi: 
CDP, 127 Panjabhum 5uilding, Sathorn Tai Rd., 6an;kok, Thailand 10120. 

Dinh kern: Giay Gioi Thieu (LOI) 

LOI-3 
PA/VN 
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TAC 1.l! 
1RAN TH1 Ar~t-I 

TAC 1MI THUY VAN 
TAC 1H! ~U TR:~Y 

ADD RES S :U, V I :: T iJ .t r.', : 

, , 
E~BASSY CF THE UNITED STATES CF AMERICA 

BANGKCK, THAIL~NO 

30KN 
2·0 ~~: 
3 C;;:'~-i 
2 J R :\1 

~ NCV 4:;: 
1952 
1921 
193t 

o ?H~M CHU T~~NH ~ 

: U I ~'J H C ~\ 
S! T, i-I J If; 1-1 

~ 
JUN 21, 1995 

PA (IV 377103/ R14-Q553) 
":!FE 
U~~A~RIEC JAUGHTER 
LNMARRIEC ~AUGHTER 

DC? ~E~ e2U eh~ phep n~ur~ n~uOl co t~n ;hi tr9~ ~uoe d2~ du ~honG van 
kr.i co yeu e?~ j0 quyet dinh CQ hoi Cu ~ieu ki2n tai cinr ·cu tai Hoa 
Ky nay kren;. :~yet dinh cuei cun~ ve viee hoi du diau kien hay khong 
con tuy tr.uoe vac Ket quz phcr; von eU2 e2e vi~n chue di tru hoae lanh 
su Me2 Ky e~n~ n~u viec ho~n tat e2C cuee kha~ sue khce can t~iet khac. 
Viee eh~c ~~Ucn rc so v: su r~ di CUe ~o S? t~1 t~uoe va~ su X3e nhan 
eua vien e~ue ~h~ tr~ch la he ~oi c.~ t2t ca e~c tieu ehuan lu~t dinh 
v .a- d i... t r u " ::, Y "t G • 

Cae cuon~ con khon~ r~n S2~ x~p viec rc ei, ban nha eu3, r.oae xi~ nghi 
viee truce khi d~oc C2 hai c~inh ph~ ~02 Ky va Viet -~~~ t~on~ bae da 
hoan t~t cae t~u tuc cwoi cu~s. 

4/// 1/. ~;~,tJ /;~ 
//j'~~ »~fu'/n?~ 

i,1 :. ;: T :i~. L. S..: .:;: :n i; .:l. :; ( 

::;i2m Goc 
Chuon~ Trin~ R~ )i Co Trat Tu 

~42.";:;2 LO:;:-1 
C C N I ~l ;: :.~ T 

\ , , 
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TAC T;'I 
Q PHA~ CHU TRINH Q 
~l!I t\HON 
B Ir~H Crr~H 

V I :: TN;', ~'i 

, 
Orderly Ceparture ~ro~ram 

Sox 53 - us Embassy 
ilPC AP :{6546 

lV Num~er 

\ 

377103 

Cinh kem 12 thu ~ioi thi~~ (LG:) c~a Cr.~on£ Trinh ~a :i Co Trat Tu 
(CD?) cap. ~hun~ nJ~ci co ten ~hEi tri~~ ~hu nay chc chinh quyen 
Viet h~m d, xin ~i2Y ~hep xu at cznh. Je n;hi }n~/aa ~iu mot ban sao 
cua thu ~ay de tien theo ~oi ho so. Khi lian lac thu tu voi COP, xin 
Cn~/2c ;hi ro so IV co 02F cc~ oa chun; toi ~~ truy luc he so cua 
Cr.01?'a. 

C ngcai Hea Ky, khi ~iQn lac voi OJ?, xin ~n;/~a ~oi thu ve dia chi 
duoi dey: 
0 ... ;:>,127 tanjabhum 3uiJ.ding, 3.::thorn Tal ;;:oad, 3:;n~I<.';ek'·Th3ilcnd 10120 

Sinh Kem: GilY Gioi Thieu (LC:) 

L8!-3 
P:"'/V:.l 
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rlOLSTCi\ TX lie?S 

Crd~rly Cepart~re Pro~r3ffi 

3cx 5~ - L5 :mb=~sy 
~FC }~c ?654~ 

Enclc6ec i5 ~ letter of 1ntro~~ct1cn (LCI) i3sued ~y t~3 U.S. Crderly 
D,:?~artl.re f::r-:::jr;:il, Co2::». 1~e r"':i:;ients. ::If tni;;: l::tt~r shc"ld 
present i~ te the Viatr~meee 3~thor~tie~ in con~unct1or ~it~ t~Gir 
ap~licatior5 for ~xit ;errni!~lcr. ~a recommend that yc~ retain 
a cC~i of t~9 Le! fer )c~r ric~rds. ~t~n yeu ccmmu~iclte ~ith tnis 
affica, plr,2s,? r::ft;r "CC yOL.r O:'F ca5': n",lilo::!'r .::cc:.Jr"t<::lly. 
we may ~ave diffic~1ti locltin~ yowr racorcs. 

Fo1lcwir; is an :n~!i5t trErslatior of the enclcse~ LOI: 

We raqL.Est that tn. beerQr(s) cf t~is letter ~G ~ermittGd tc ~ttana 

an intGrvi;~, w~en invited, to cet3rmina their eli~~biiltl to qL.alify 
for resettlement in thG Jnit3d Stdt~S. ~ fin31 jecisicr as to th31~ 
eli£ibi1it~ will be mac; after ~n lnt~rvie~ with t~G a~~ro~ri3te 
United ~t~1es i~mi;r~ticn cr ccr~u12r c1ficials ana cow~13tion 'f 
re~L.irEC me~ical ex!~irEtlcrs. ~~;r~~!l ~nc d3p~rt~rG ~ill da~end an 
an cfficial's detarmin2ti~~ thet t~~ 3~plic!nts na~e mit all U.S. 
lesa1 imm~~ratic~ an~ ~ealt~ recu1remants • 

.:l P J:: 1 iCE r't s s h 0 U 1 d net IT:; k;? ; n 'I c e ~ crt u r eo d r ran gem e n t ~, :; i s ~ c sec f 
pre:: E: r t 't 0 r ; i v e u;:: e 'n,: 1 0/11' ~ n t L. n til a 1 t .? r t h 3 Y h a v e fir. dIe 1 e ! r ;:; n c :: 
frerr beth L.S. 2rd vietrame~a sL.tncrities. 

~~cl: Letter ~f :ntr~~L.ctior 

OPt; 13S,", 

\ 
, 

LCI-2 
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.. 
THE IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE 

OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

DearIKinh goi ~ ~ ~ 
(OOP awlic:aotfTen "g';"i JJ"g Jd,,) 

~ "t- - s;: S"" ~ IV# _______ , ______ _ 

1)0 We regret we are unable to approve your application for refugee resettlement admission to the United 

States. 

To be resettled in the United States as a refugee. an applicant must meet the statutory definition of 
refugee contained in section 101(a)(42) of the Immigration and Nationality Act (INA), as amended. 
Refugee status can be approved only if the applicant establishes a credible claim of persecutjon or a well· 
founded fear of persecution on account of race, religion, nationality, membership in a particular social 
group. or political opinion. Additionally, all applicants for refugee status in the United States must 
establish that they are not precluded from enlIY into the United States under other sections of law. 

During your interview with an officer of the United States Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS), 
your claim to having been persecuted or having a well-founded fear of persecution was reviewed. At that 
time, you were given the opportunity to present evidence, documentation, and/or an accumulation of 
detaillhrough verbal testimony of the events or circumstances that support your claim of persecution or a 
well-founded fear of persecution. After carefully reviewing your account of these events and surrounding 
circumstances, it has been determined that you do not qualify for refugee status. 

2)0 You may be eligible for Public Interest Parole (see attached letter). 

3)0 We are unable to approve your application for resettlement in the United States under the Public Interest 

Parole program because you do not meet the criteria indicated below: 

3a)0 Married sons and daughters (of former re-education camp detainees who are eligible as refugees) 

must have approved petitions filed on tl)cir behalf. or on behalf of their spouse, by a sibling or 
closer relation who is currently residing in the United States, who is willing to pay transportation 
costs. and who demonstrates that he/she has the financial ability to support the parolees to ensure 
they do not become public charges. 

3b)0 Former US government or private company employees who are not eligible for refugee status may 

be considered for public interest parole only if ~y have siblings or closer relations currently 
reSiding in the United States who are willing to pay transportation costs and demonstrate that they 
have the financial ability to support the parolees to ensure they do not become public charges. 

3c)0 Unmarried children of former US government or private company employees who are approved as 

Public Interest Parolees are aJIowed to accompany their parents to the United States only if the 
children are under the age of twenty-one. 

Applicant Copy 

NO CHI MINH cny 
Date/Naily 

INS·l 
RefugeeJPIP deuial (l2J9Z) 



sO Di TRU NHAP cel VA NHAP TicH HOA KY 
w. " '7 

J) ChUng toj ra~ tiie ehung toi khOng the 'eMp thuipl don iin ti lnt,m rai 'dinh' cri Idi:Hoa Ky ala OnglBri 
dtkJc. , 

De'drJdc ttli dinh eu lai Hoa Ky nhu mOt nglibi ti nan, ngrJOi nap dOn phdi hoi du ifmh nghi~ do luat phdp 
qui d;nh ve'ngubi ti n~n co Irong diiu khoan IO'I(d)(42) cua Dao Luat Di T~u Nhfip Cli Va Nhap rich aa ,) , . 1 . .... . 
dtJ9c bO sung sUa doi. 

Dien Ii nan chi 'eo tM'duoc chap thud" neil ngu'bi nap don dlia ra nhti~g ldi khai bi nguoe deii cking tin 
ea)', hoac' nhting /0 so bi ~gtiOc dai thay ra, vi'li do ehJng toc. ton giao, quOe tich: hoi ~ien cuJ nhting 
nhom hoi hop diic bilt. hoae ph at bie~ y kien ehi~h tri, The~ vao do: nhdng ngUJi n;Jp ddn xin ti nan if) 
Hoa K;: ph~i chung minh khong b! loat ra khoi s:' !,h~p cu' Hoa Ky do nhting die" luat'khtlc naa. . . 

Trong khi d!i(}c phdng va~ bdt vie~ chdc so' E?i Tru NhJp C~ Va NhO.p TfCh (INS). nht1~g [6-i ,khai ve -su' > 

ngddc dlii va stllo so bi nguoc dai tMy ro da du~c duyet xet lai. Ngay /tic do, OnglBd dii co co hoi de 
dua 'bang chdng. tai 'lie~, va ~hdng chi tiel gop n';at qua 16i ehdng ve nhing stl kien. hOClc hodn ed~h de > 

bo'tue them eho uSi kh~i bi ngd9c alii hoae sd 10 sd bi ngli1c doi thay roo .' . 

Sau khi da duyet xet can than su tudng trinh vi nhling sri kim va holln canh xung quanh. chung tSi da'" 
quyei dinh r((ng 6ngIBa khdng h{Ji du tieu chua;' Ii nan.' . 

J. ,,\ '"J \ t ~ .. 

2) OnglBa du lieu ehudn theo dirn TCf-m Dung Vi Cong Icll (PIP) (coi thd dinh kern), 

3) ChUng toi khimg Ihe ~hap IhUM ddn xin tai dinh cu"vao Hoa Ky'theo dien Tam Dung V(Cong I~h (PIP) 
bbi v'i OnglBd khOng h9i du ti~u chua,; dci du~c ch/dan sau da'y: 

3a) 

3b) 

3c) 

Con Ira; va con gai da co gia dinh (<;'UQ cuu cai tl;lo viln da~du'9c chap thutJn lei ngubi ti nan) phai 
co don xin dii duoc chap thulln do anh em hode Ihan nhan gail. hi~n dang cd ngu tal Hoa Kj n6'p 
bao lanh cho ho hay cho vOlchong 110 va than nhan cung u"ng th/.l~n tra tien di chuy~"'; va chang'to', 
rang ho co kha nang tai chinh de cap du.'Ong cho ngu6i tam dung debao dam nglibi nay khong tro 
thanh gdnh nang cUo xci h~i. . 

Cdu nhlin vien cua chinh ph~ Hoa Ky hoac cdc hang tu' khong du tie'u chuan iti~h Irang ti nan co 
the duoc coi nhu lei ngubi tam dung vi 'cong ich ntit ho CD anh em hoac than nhan gan 'hi~n' dang cu' 
ngu tai Hoa Ky ung Ihuan' tra' tien di chuyen va ch~;jg to'rdng ho 'cd kha nang tai chinh de cap 
dudng cho nglibi lam dUflg d/baa da'm ngubi nay khong trd'thanh ganh nang cu'a xa hoi. , . 
Nh~g ngu'bi con doc than CUll crlu nhdn viin cun chi~lh ph,] Hoa Kj hode cae hang tu'do: d/ioc chap 
thu4n la~ ngubi, Ilfm' dung vicong ich. chi 'duac p¥e'p di theo cha m~ tdi Hoa Kj neil flhtln'g ~Iguoi con 
ntiy duoi 2 J tuDi. 

, 
.'. . , , 

Please see the reverse for an English translation 
I.,4AlT WJi-"-S;-. .J-'·,-~-&-~u-tXi' coi b(m ~ich t;e'"g A 'h d mat sau) 

'lei W1Ul ~ I} 

yl'f'.) H 1111 M t Ii ') 0t4 . - . 
f 
'-





t , 
, THE IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE 

: ',~. if' OF\THE~lJNi,~ED STA·,ES (OF 'AMERICA'" \~ ~.~ G, 
, ? 

,DearlKinhgoi ~ ~ ~. 
(OOP appIicantfT:n ng';oj J/L,g JJn) 

R...f't- -$ s;-~ 
" IV; _--____ , ______ _ 

1)0 "We regret we are unable 'to approve your application for refugee resettlement admission to the United 
. "States, ; 

To be resettled in the United States as a refugee, an applicant must meet the statutory definition of 
.: refugee contained in section 101(a)(42) of the Immigration and Nationality Act (INA), as amended. 
Refugee status can be approved:Only if the applicant establishes a credible claim of persecution or a well­
founded fear of persecution on account of race, religion, nationality. membership in a particular social 
group, or political opinion. Additionally, all applicants for refugee status in the United States must 
establish that they are not precluded from entry into the United Stales under other sections of law. 

During your interview with an officer of the United States Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS), 
your claim to having been persecuted or having a well-founded fear of persecution was reviewed, At that 
time, you were gjven the opportunity to present evidence, documentation. and/or an accumulation of 
detail through verbal testimony of the events or circumstances that support your claim of persecution or a 
well-founded fear of persecution, After carefully reviewing your account-of these events and surrounding 
circumstances, it has been determined that you do not qualify for refugee status. 

1)0 You may be eligible for Public Interest Parole (see attached letter). 

3)0 We are unable to approve your application for resettlement in the United States under the Public Interest 
Parole program because you do not meet the criteria indicated below: 

Ja)O Married sons and daughters (of fonner re-education camp detainees who are eligible as refugees) 
must have approved petitions filed on their behalf, or on behalf of their spouse, by a sibling or 
closer relation who is currently residing in the United States, who is willing to pa~ transportation 
costs, and who demonstrates that helshe has the financial ability to support the parolees to ensure 
they do not become public charges. 

3b)0 Fonner US government or private company employees who are not eligible for refugee status may 
be considered for public interest parole only if they have siblings or closer relations currently 
residing in the United States who are willing to pay transportation costs and demonstrate that they 
have the financial ability to support the parolees to ensure they do not become public charges. 

3c:)0 Unmarried children of former US government or private company employees who are approved as 
Public Interest Parolees are allowed to accompany their parents to the United States only if the 
children are under the age of twenty-one. 

--------------- ...... --.. ~----------------

Applicant Copy 

I • 

DaleiNgiiy 

INS·) 

RefugeeJPlP denial (12192) 



.. 1 . f)e'dude leU dinh cll tal Boa Ky nhu mOl ngtihi Ii nan, ngr1i>i nop dOn phdi hoi au amh nghia do lual phdp 
qui drh)ve'ngtJb! t{ Fn co trong die14 khodn IOI(d)(42) cua riga ~t Di T;.u Nh~ Cli Va Nh~ Tifh aa 
dUOc bO sung sUa dOi. 

',"~j' •.• '/.: ,::;,~'.'. ',. , A ,; '-:=/1 . :;.:, .... :':..,'. ,"::.,. ,..., 

Dien Ii nan chi cd thl. dUlx: chap thuarr. neu ngUbi nop don aria ra nhdng .lOi khai bi ngllOc dai iIting tin \. 
.. a!Y, h04C nhung /P 89 bi ng~c dO.i thay r5; ,vi 'Ii dO.chJng 19c •. tongido.;..quOe ~i£h: h~i ~;en cub nhJng • 
. nhO~ hoi h9P dac,biel, h~ phat bieu f kien ch;;m i1-Them vtio ad, nhJ!ng ngtWi n9P d4n X!!' Ij nqn d 

.( Boa Ky pooi chilng minh khong bi 10m ra khoi stl nhGp cd Boa Ky do nhtlng dieu luat khdc naa.. 
• , • t· ". • • «~ ,,, /., ~... ... 

Trongkhi dli&: phting van bOi vien chile So Di Tru Nhdp Cd Va NMp Tich (INS). nhrlng lOi khai ve su' 
ngtlJc dU.i wi sllto so bi ngu&: Gat tlulY r~ da ilrMc duytt xetlai. Nga)! iuc do, OnglEd d5 co cd hoi de' 
dtltJ bang chdng, t~ 'lif~' va nhung chi titi gop n¥t qud IJi chdng ~e ~hung srI ki¢n. ho~ hotin c&.h de > 

bO tuc them cho lOi khai bi ngtlOc i1lii holic sti to so bi ngtiJc d!ii thay ro. , 
- • /I ....... ' 

Sau khi iJG duyel xJI c~ than srlttldng trtnh vi nhdng stl ki~ vd ho(ln canh xung quanh, chUng toi dJ' 
quyei dinh rllng dnglEa khdng hoi du tieu chua;, ti nan.' . 

~ I • • 

2) OnglEa au tieu chu& thea di~n Tq.m Dung vi Cong ICh (PIP) (coi thd d~h kim). 

3) . ChUng toi khOng the ~hap thudn iJijn xin tal dinh cu"vUo Hoa Ky~ thea dien Tam Dung VtCong I~ (PIP) 
bbi vi OnglEd khong hoi du ti~u chum; da dubc ch/dan sau day: . 

3a) 

3b) 

3c) 

. , 

Con Irai va con gai iii co gia di'nh (<;ua CUll cai tao vien da-dliOc chap thum, lei ngubi ti nan) phlu 
co tMn xin dii du(Jc chap thuan do anh em hoac thiin nha;, gah. hien aang' cd ngu tm Boa" Ky nop 
boo ltinh cho h9 hay cho vb/chong "9 va thlin nhfm· c~g zing th~ ~rd lien di chuyln' va chang' to', 
rang ho co kha nOOg tal chinh ile cap dtllng cho nguoi tam dung de "boo dam ngJbi flay khong tro 
thdnh gdnh mJng coo xii h~i, ' 

Cdu nlWn vien cua chin,., ph~ Hoa Ky hoac c(k hang tu' khong du tieu chuQ;z itinh trang ti nan co 
the duoc coi nhtlld ngubi tam dung v(cong iCh niil ho co anh em hoac than nhan gtiii 'hi~n' dQ~g cu' 
ngu tal Boa Ky ung thuOn' Ird tien di chuyen va ch~gto' ra"ng ho 'cd kha mmg tai chinh de' cap 
dZkfng cho ngubi tam dung dibOO adm ngtilJi nay khong trd'thanh ganh ming cUa xa hoi. 

• . _ I 

Nhd:.g ng,ioi con dOC than coo cllu nhdn vien dia clli~h phu Hoa Ky hotiC cae hang ttl da" dljbc chap 
thulfn lJ. ngdbi, tf}m' dung vi'cong'ich, ch(d,,?c p'tep di thea eha m:- tai Hoa Kj neil. llhLing ~lguoi con 
nay duoi 21 tOOi. 

. . 

Please see the reverse for an English translation 
. (Xi,! col ban ~ich tie:.g A 'h d mat saul 

, ' , 



Name 
Address 

Telephone: 
:::> 

Date: March 18, 1997 

Tao, Tm 

Houston, TX 77038 

Mr. Dewey Pendergrass, Director 
Orderly Departure Program 
Box 58 - American Embassy 
APO AP 965-+6 

Re Tao, Tai 
IV it 377101 R14-0553 ( Issue: June 21,1995 - Bangkok, Thailand) 
Or IV:; 3755311 RFI-1360 (Issue: Apr II, 1995 - Bangkok. Thailand) 
HO;::-+-+ 
Exit Permit Yes 
Needs L.O.l Yes 
Date ofODP Interview October 03.1995 

Dear Mr Pendergrass 
I am wnting on behalf of my son's family, Tao, Toan Quang (my son) 

Vo, Anh Thi (daughter IIllawl 
Tao, Thang Quang (grandson) 

I believe that their status under the eligibility guidelines of the Orderly Departure 
Program (ODP) is affected by the McCalll Amendment of the 1997 Foreign Operations 
Act which restores eligibility to the unmarried over-21 sons and daughters of the former 
Vietnamese political prisoners 

I request that ODP check the case according to case number provided abo\c and 
~onfirm for me that the son's family listed above are eligible and part of the group that 
OOP is now contacting to invite to interview. If a new letter of introduction has already 
been sent, I \vould appreciate kno\ving the date it was sent and to what address III 

Vietnam. That wtll help me ensure it arrives. 
I appreciate that your office is busy with many cases, but my family and I are 

equally anxious to ensure that the case of our children be reconsidered under the new la\\ 
before their eligibility expires. 

On behalf of my f~lIni!y, 1 thank you for your help in this matter. 

Sincerely 

cc: FVPPA. 7813 Marthas Lane, Falls Church, Va 22043 
For Information and Follow up 

, , , , 
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Name: Tao, Tai 
Address: 

Houston, TX 77038 
Telephone: 

Date: July 08, 1997 

Mr. Dewey Pendergrass, Director 
Orderly Departure Program 
Box 58 - American Embassy 
APO AP 96546 

Re: Tao, Tai 
IV # 3771031 R14-0553 (Issue: June 21, 1995 Bangkok, Thailand) 
Or IV # 3755311 RFI-2360 (Issue: Apr 11, 1995 - Bangkok, Thailand) 
HO#44 
Exit Permit: Yes 
Needs L.O.l: Yes 
Date ofODP Interview: October 03, 1995 

Dear Mr. Pendergrass: 
I am writing on behalf of my son's family, Tao, Quyen Quang (my son) 

Nguyen, Thu Thi (daughter in law) 
Tao, Loi Quang (grandson) 
Tao, Thien Minh (grandson) 

I believe that their status under the eligibility guidelines of the Orderly Departure 
Program (ODP) is affected by the McCain Amendment of the 1997 Foreign Operations 
Act which restores eligibility to the unmarried over-21 sons and daughters of the former 
Vietnamese political prisoners. 

I request that ODP check the case according to case number provided above and 
confirm for me that the son's family listed above are eligible and part of the group that 
ODP is now contacting to invite to interview. If a new letter of introduction has already 
been sent, I would appreciate knowing the date it was sent and to what address in 
Vietnam. That will help me ensure it arrives. 

I appreciate that your office is busy with many cases, but my family and I are 
equally anxious to ensure that the case of our children be reconsidered under the new law 
before their eligibility expires. 

On behalf of my family, I thank you for your help in this matter. 

Sincerely 
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T",C TH! HUC;-'S 

HOI.:STOi\ 7X 77C.76 

Crci~rly C<=parture Pro:;.r.J!ft 
3cx 53 - ~s :mbazsy 

APe AC 96540 

EncloSEd is a latt~r of int~c=ucticn (LeI) iSSUEd ~y t~~ ~.s. Grdarly 
Da~art~ra crcJram (CC?). T~e r~ci~ients of tni~ lJtter shc~ld 
preSEnt it te the Viatramess ~~thoritie5 in con~unctior wit~ t~;ir 

ap~licitior! for ~xit ~ermi!~~c~. ~e recommend that ycu rEtain 
a cc~1 of 1~e LeI fer ycur r~ccrds. rl~en ycu comm~~icite ~ith this 
office, pl.l;c.se ref;~r te YOl..r G:;: C::5',: n1.1I10~r .:cc;Jratal'1. Ctheru.is~ 

we mat ~ave difficulty loci~in~ lour recorcs. 

F~llewir; is an ~n.lis~ tr2rsletio~ of the ~nclc3e~ LOI: 

We rEql..lst that the bearer(J) of t~is letter ~a ~ermitt&d tc sttena 
an intlrvieu., w~an invita~, to cetsrmine their ali~lbillty to qualify 
for rasettlzment in thE Unit.so ~tatGs •. ~ tinal d::cisicr as to th'?lr" 
eli~ibilit'1 will bE maCE after in intervie~ with t~G a~~ro~riatE 
United ~tates immi;raticn er cersular cfficials an~ co~~13tion cf 
rQ~l..irec medical examiraticns. ~p~rovel an, d~~~rtl..re ~ill deplnd on 
an ctficial's dE~erminEtio~ that t~e a~plicants na~e mit all u.s. 
leSel irnm~,raticn an~ ~E31tt rQcu~rements. 

:lpj::licH;~ts should not trEk:: ;e.ny cepc:rture arrangements .... cis~cse cf 
prCCGrty or ;ive u; e~~loymlnt ~ntil af~.r they h3va final clearanc3 
frcw beth 1.:.5. and Viatr3m~!e !Ltncrities. 

encl: Letter of Introcl..ctidr. 
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Quylfn s<S • J/:~ J /' 

y(ln, QU~ll .• 4A .1I.bs1.Q .. 
Ih, 'I'hanh pM. ~~~~. ~.\ nh 

/04).-

GrAy KHAI SINH 
(BAN SAO) 

Ho va len TAo .~UANG LQI Nom hay ntr _If_B_m __ _ 

N~ay I thang. n1:im sinh 20 - 1 - 1996 
gay hal mudl, thang mQt, mQt ohin ohin rn~dl 

» 
sau • 

Noi sinh __ T-!!J.!..:1=----.:b:...J;L:n=h:........:v..:.l~;~n!_lr.idl.i!aL...J:Ik..uhij"oa!SLI • .......IJHi..\oIu-.xy4iS:..IJnL.BAc1,jIl~NhJ.ll.fci..un--!..-= _______ _ 
Dan tOe kl nh Quae t!ch __ V_l_~_t_na_M ____ _ 

Phan khai vc ! Nguai m~ Ngooi eha i 
eha, me I 

r---t-------=--% -----f---=----... 
____ I~guy~_e_n __ t_h~\_Th __ u ________ I----T-a-o~q-ua--n~g-'~~u~y~e-n----__ I Ho v,\ l~n 

Tu6i 

Dan tOe 

Qu6c (jeh 

Nghc nghiep 

Nai lhooog trd 

________ ~1~9~75~ _________ 1_-------=1~9~72~------~--1 
~~ ~~ I 

1-------~V=1~~~t--na--m-------l-----~V=1~e~t--n&--e--------1 

,. Thl1 may LEi1 xe i 
-T-:l~e'-n--=l:I,...9-:-1--. ::..::.1i-!::h,.....d:;...n~·rr:-h-a-n ....... h--I--T-l .... e-n--H-::;;:Q-1-.--B-h-d-n....,T=h-l"-n-'h-=--l 
I-~--~--=~~~....".....----I--~~~~~~~~~--I An Bhdn, Blnh d~nh An Ihdn, Blnh d\Dh I 

HQ,~ len, tUOi, noi th\tUng lru, so g~ <€htinjt.minh cua nrurOi dung khai 
Tao qUADg ~yen. 1972, T1en liQ1. Ihdn ~hanh, AD Ihdn. 

Blnh d\nh. 80 CMJD I 211500654. 

Ngooi d6ng khai ky 
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GIA II:~N 

HI} chi~u nay Gln:rc gia hF. (~01l ngay 

This pa,\.\'i"ort'.t l';!/j'Jll: ... · /s extended to 

C1i3 h~n t~i. 

/:.,/('ndu/ (:f 

C'a h;!:. 1,:1 

hrcnded at 

thang 
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:'>!?!r\Ti In~ng hI) ,1li,~u n:l)' dm c1m!c ph(!) (ii <100 

Tli;.\' l'rISfI,rJ(,',r: r;'t1~ iT ,r) [//SO O!fiHt'"d to [1"\1\'[/ tn 
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B(> i'<:;o:)i giao mItre C(Jl1il /:.',:1 X~ hi,i 

chu· nJhia V:~I !':a!n yeu C;H~ etc il(};t 

chth: tddl c..J ;h5m ~ldY~1J c'ua V ":'1 :'\'anl 

va de mrac l:ho 

chic ... nay :!l!qc di !.fi de d:\ng VJ t!\mc 

:;:("J filt.)j ~t[ giup (fa va ~iJO v~ c~n ihicL 

Tht j'rfirJfl(Y of rot'riRl1 Af/airs of rh(! 

~'ii i(4·jJ.)', !(epl:.hfic of ViClnOllI r('4'((('S.',\' 

the COmptHcnt I.Ju:lll)ri:iCJ f{ Vi,~II1({!l~ find 

of ,')/;1'" c{lu i 1lrics 10 (J!iow (his pdJ,)/U)/ { 

U)NG ti{J/\. X,\' m)1 enu NGIiiA VIi::T N:\.\i 

Soc;alist Rcpt,blic of Vid l\ai:l 
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j ~r\ va lcn Full nan:"· '\ . 

IJifi/lZ)j' )#/' /)lj,/ 
Ngay sinh 0:11(' of hi/lit 

Nui sinh PloCI! olilir/h ~ 
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Ngh~ nghi~p Onlll'il/i()fl 
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Chi~u can JI"I,~h'/ 
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Anh va chfr ky ngmri mang hi) chieu 
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This I'tI.\SI',if,· !li',.'!(T is (;/t"..,'n'd:o illlt'l'llo 
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ClltLDl?E.V /.CCQ .. /PA,'o'!l,vG TIlF. PM,SPORT BEARD? 
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LJ 
He;' va l':TJ FI:li name 

Ng:,y sinh Da!e of birrh 

N(yi sinh Place (>f birth 

I h! va len FilII name 

Ngay sinh Date of birth 

~(]i sinh l'/"ce of birth 
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